Installation
Operation
Maintenance
Manual
Vertical Stacked Units
 (Cabinet with ERV)
InnKeeper/HomeKeeper
Models: IKV 008-018     IEV 008-012

  © Copyright 2013 CGC Group Inc.       Installation Operation Maintenance Manual is Subject to Change without Notice.
Last Revised November 15, 2019
Model Nomenclature
Vertical Stacked Units with ERV – Installation Operational Manual
5
  © Copyright 2013 CGC Group Inc.       Installation Operation Maintenance Manual is Subject to Change without Notice.
Last Revised November 15, 2019
Refrigerant Charge
Unit Model IKV
008
IKV
010
IKV
012
IKV
015
IKV
018
HKV
016
HKV
020
HKV
024
HKV
030
HKV
036
HKV
042
HKB
048
R410A Charge (oz.) 27 28 30 35 45 32 35 40 45 50 60 60
Weight/Dimension/Clearance
Physical
Details
Physical
Details
InnKeeper
IKV008 |  IKV010 |  1KV012 |  IKV015 | IKV018
HomeKeeper
HKV016 |  HKV020 | HKV024 | HKV030 | HKV036
Integrated ERV
Cabinet w/
Standard RA
Panel
Dimensions
L x W x H
Weight, lbs.
(kg)
14” x 27” x 84”
(355 x 686 x 2,133mm)
150 (68)
20” x 29.5” x 84”
(508 x 749 x 2,133mm)
175 (80)
Chassis
Dimensions
L x W x H
Weight, lbs.
(kg)
13” x 16” x 48”
(330 x 406 x 1,219mm)
125 (57) | 125 (57) | 125 (57) | 150 (68) | 150 (68)
18”x 18” x 57”
(457 x 457 x 1,448mm)
180 (82) | 180 (82) | 180 (82) | 180 (82) | 180 (82)
ERV
Dimensions
L x W x H
Weight, lbs.
(kg)